cash on hand, to redeem up to $101.0 million of our Class G Cumulative Preferred Stock (which will be funded by the
Aimco Operating Partnership�s concurrent redemption of a like amount of Class G Partnership Preferred Units that we
hold).

Edgar Filing: APARTMENT INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

S-9

Edgar Filing: APARTMENT INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2010, on a historical basis and as adjusted to reflect the
sale of the Class U Preferred Stock offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds of this offering as set forth
under �Use of Proceeds.� The information set forth in the following table should be read in connection with, and is
qualified in its entirety by reference to, the financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. The following as adjusted data assumes that the foregoing
transactions occurred on June 30, 2010, and does not purport to be indicative of the capitalization of Aimco that would
have resulted had such transactions in fact occurred on such date.

June 30, 2010
Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands)

Debt:
Property tax exempt bond financing(1) $ 548,973 $ 548,973
Property loans payable(1) 5,010,995 5,010,995
Term loans(2) 25,000 25,000
Other Borrowings 58,943 58,943
Preferred noncontrolling interest in Aimco Operating Partnership 86,389 86,389
Preferred stock subject to repurchase agreement 20,000 20,000

Stockholders� Equity:
Perpetual Preferred Stock 660,500 657,601
Class A Common Stock 1,170 1,170
Additional paid-in capital 3,079,230 3,080,205
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,872) (2,872)
Notes due on common stock purchases (911) (911)
Distributions in excess of earnings (2,597,379) (2,601,669)
Noncontrolling interests in consolidated real estate partnerships 341,707 341,707
Common noncontrolling interests in Aimco Operating Partnership (28,126) (28,126)

Total capitalization $ 7,203,619 $ 7,197,405

(1) Does not include liabilities related to assets held for sale.

(2) Repaid in full in July 2010.

S-10

Edgar Filing: APARTMENT INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF CLASS U CUMULATIVE PREFERRED STOCK

The following summary of the material terms and provisions of the Class U Preferred Stock does not purport to be
complete and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the pertinent sections of our charter and the articles
supplementary to our charter relating to the Class U Preferred Stock, each of which is available from us. This